
 

 

Contact 

 

Project Title 

 

 

Amount 

Requested 

Cuyahoga Valley Countryside 

Conservancy 

Beth Knorr 

farmersmarket@cvcountryside.org 

330-657-2542  ext. 224 

Grant No.: 2012-01 

 

Scaling up the food chain: Increasing 

distributor-ready specialty crop 

supply in Ohio 

 

 

$ 120,905 

Ohio Grocers Foundation 

T. Woodruff 

foundation@ohiogrocers.org 

614-448-1631 

Grant No.: 2012-02 

 

Statewide retail marketing campaign 

for Ohio grown and processed 

specialty crops 

 

 

$ 50,000 

Ohio Nursery & Landscape Assn. 

Hannah Mathers 

Mathers.7@osu.edu 

614-247-6195 

Grant No.: 2012-03 

 

 

Major weed control issues in Ohio 

nurseries. 

 

 

$ 50,000 

Ohio Produce Growers & 

Marketers Association 

Steve Carver 

scarver@ofa.org 

614-884-1145 

Grant No.: 2012-04 

 

OPGMA Food Safety Education 

 

$ 24,150 

OSU 

Gary Gao 

Gao.2@osu.edu 

740-289-2071 ext. 123 

Grant No.:  2012-05 

 

Expansion, season extension, & 

diversification of bramble production 

in Ohio 

 

 

$ 55,000 

OSU 

Michele Williams 

Williams.3692@osu.edu 

330-263-3744 

Grant No.:  2012-06 

 

Suppression of Escherichia coli 

O157:H7 by Ohio specialty crop 

soils  

 

 

$ 45,000 

OSU 

Mary Gardiner 

Gardiner.29@osu.edu 

330-601-6628 

Grant No.:  2012-07 

 

Hops production to enhance 

economic opportunities for farmers 

and brewers 

 

 

$111,250 

OSU 

Sally Miller 

Miller.769@osu.edu 

330-263-3678 

Grant No.:  2012-08 

 

Managing the emergent bacterial 

disease threat to Ohio’s tomato 

industry 

 

 

$122,417 

   

TOTAL AMOUNT  $578,722 
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